
Texas-Coahuila-Nuevo Leon-Tamaulipas Regional Workgroup Co-Chairs & Staff 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

U.S. Federal Co-Chair 
Sam Coleman 
Regional Deputy Administrator, U.S. EPA 

Staff: Carlos Rincon, EPA/Region 6 Border Coordinator,  
Rincon.Carlos@epa.gov 915-533-7273 
Maria Sisneros, EPA Region 6  El Paso Office  
Sisneros.maria@epa.gov  

Mexican Federal Co-Chair 
Lic. Jesús González Macías 
Delegate, SEMARNAT Tamaulipas 

Horacio del Angel, Subdelegado de Protección al Ambiente 
y Recursos Naturales, SEMARNAT Tamaulipas  
834-318-5254   
horaciodelangel@tamaulipas.semarnat.gob.mx 

 

U.S. State Co-Chair 
Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E. 
Chairman, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

Staff: Steve Niemeyer. P.E., Border Affairs Manager and 
Colonias Coordinator  512-239-3610   

         TCEQ- Austin  
         steve.niemeyer@tceq.texas.gov 
 

Claudia Lozano-Clifford, REM., 
Lead Border Team Coordinator 

            TCEQ- Harlingen office, Gulf Task Force 
             956-430-6035 

claudia.lozano@tceq.texas.gov 

Victor Wong,  
Border Program Coordinator 
TCEQ- Laredo Office, Falcon and Amistad Task 
Forces  
956-753-4050 
victor.wong@tceq.texas.gov 

Eddie Moderow, Program Coordinator 
TCEQ- Austin  
512-239-0218 
eddie.moderow@tceq.texas.gov 
 
Desiree Ledet,  Program Coordinator 
TCEQ- Austin 
512-239-6132 
desiree.ledet@tceq.texas.gov 

 
             

Mexican State Co-Chairs 
Ing. Roberto Russildi Montellano, Secretary of Sustainable 
Development, State of Nuevo León 
Roberto.russildi@nuevoleon.gob.mx 
81 2033 1950  

 Dr. Alfonso Martínez Muñoz,   
 Subsecretario de Proteccion al Medio Ambiente y Recursos 
Naturales  
 alfonso.martinezm@nuevoleon.gob.mx  
 81-2033-2100 

   Dr. José González Salinas 
   Director de Planeación 
   jgonzalez@nuevoleon.gob.mx 
   81-2033-2100 

   Mtra. Ana Fernanda Hierro 
   Secretaria Técnica 
   afhierro.sds@gmail.com 
   81-2033-1950 ext. 52661     
    
Biól. Eglantina Canales, Secretary of the Environment, State 
of Coahuila 
 
 Oscar Flores, Subsecretario de Gestion Ambiental 
 844-698-1090 
oscar.flores@sema.gob.mx  
 
Alejandra Carrera, MC., Directora de Conservación  

  844-698-1098 
  844-122-8932  
  Alejandra.carrera@sema.gob.mx  
 
Ing. Giberto Estrella Hernandez  
Secretary of Urban Development and Environment, State of 
Tamaulipas    834 107-8286 seduma@tamaulipas.gob.mx  

  Ing. Roberto Salinas    
 Subsecretario de Medio Ambiente 
 834-107-8286 

   ssma@tamaulipas.gob.mx 
    
   Ing. Celestino Alanís  
    834-107-8289 
   ssma@tamaulipas.gob.mx 
 

 Mexican Staff Liaison for Workgroup 
Gustavo Pantoja Villarreal, 867-718-6336, 867-727-0486 
gustavopantoja@hotmail.com 

(BECC contractor)  
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 Gulf Falcon Amistad 

U.S. 
Task 
Force 
Co-
Leaders 

John Wood, Port of Brownsville 
Commissioner 956-778-7175 
jwarealty@aol.com 

Joe Rathmell, County Judge, Zapata County 
956-765-9920 
zcjo@zapatacountytx.org 
Pete Saenz Jr., Mayor of Laredo, TX  
956-791-7389 mayorsaenz@ci.laredo.tx.us  
Staff: Riazul Mia, 956-721-2000 
rmia@ci.laredo.tx.us  

Ramsey Cantu, Mayor of Eagle 
Pass, TX 

Staff: Ivan Morua, 830-773-1111 
imorua@eaglepasstx.us  

MX Task 
Force 
Co-
Leaders 

Lic. Jesús de la Garza Díaz del 
Guante, Presidente Municipal, 
Matamoros, Tamps.  
868 8108000 

Staff: Lic. Gerardo Morales  

868 8108000 

gGerardo.mg@hotmail.com 

 

Lic. Oscar Enrique Rivas Cuellar, Presidente 
Municipal of Nuevo Laredo, Tamps. 
Staff: Lic. Luis Mata Bernal, 867 7147973, 
8luismata@gmail.com 
 
Lic. Juan Manuel Morton González, Presidente 
Municipal Anáhuac, Nuevo León  
Staff: C. Rodolfo Villarreal Hernández, 873 
7370440, 
rodolfo.villarreal@anahuacnl.gob.mx 

Lic. Ana Gabriela Fernández 
Osuna, Alcaldesa de Nava, 
Coahuila 

Staff: Ing. Jesús Flores de la 
Garza, 862 624 6765 
jmfdelag15@hotmail.com 
 
           

 
 

WASTE COMMITTEE CO-FACILITATORS 

U.S. 

Art Rodriguez, Director of Public 
Health, Brownsville, TX  956 542-
3437, ext. 6514, art.rodriguez@cob.us 

John Porter, Director of Env. Services, Laredo, 
956-794-1650 
jporter@ci.laredo.tx.us 

Isaak Ruiz, City of Eagle Pass 
Recycling Center, 830-773-5136 
iruiz@eaglepasstx.us  
 

MX 

Lic. Martha García Fortaney, Director 
de Ecologia, Valle Hermosa, Tamps 
894842082 fortaney@hotmail.com 

Ing. Atilano Ramirez, Consultant, CAREME, 
Nuevo Laredo, 867 712-43-06 
rasati13@hotmail.com  

Ing. Alfredo Lucero, Director de 
Ecología, Piedras Negras, 878 
782-6666 or 878 789-9419, 
aalm68@hotmail.com                                               

WATER COMMITTEE CO-FACILITATORS 

U.S. 

Joe Hinojosa   
Santa Cruz Irrigation District # 15 
956-383-3441 
josehinojosa290@gmail.com  
jhinojosa80@yahoo.com  

José Garza, Frank Tejeda Center, 956-326-
2896 
jose.garza@teexmail.tamu.edu 

No committee 

MX 

Ing. David Negrete, CILA-Reynosa  
899 1326964 
dnegrete@cilamexeua.gob.mx 
David.negrete@prodigy.net.mx 

Agustin Boone, CILA, 867 713-49-73 
aboone@cila.gob.mx  

No committee 

ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION AND HEALTH COMMITTEE CO-FACILITATORS 

U.S. 

Beatriz Tapia, MD, UT Health Science 
Center, 956-365-8820 
beatriz.tapia@utrgv.edu 

Genny Carrillo, MD Texas A&M Health 
McAllen (956 668-6321 
gcarrillo@sph.tamhsc.edu 

Dr. Hector Gonzalez, Laredo Health 
Department, 956-795-4922 
hgonzalez@ci.laredo.tx.us 

Vacant 

Ivan Santoyo, Laredo Environmental Services, 
956-794-1650 isantoyo@ci.laredo.tx.us 

 

MX 

Ing. Alfredo Hassanille, Asociación de 
Maquiladoras, Matamoros,  
868-125-0218 
alfredo.a.hassanille@gmail.com 

Ing. Marco Garza, Universidad Tecnológica de 
Nuevo Laredo,        867 789-00-0000 ext. 112, 
utnl_mgarza@hotmail.com or 
dirvinc@utnuevolaredo.edu.mx  

Ing. Victor Manuel Ibarra, 
Instituto Tecnológico de Piedras 
Negras,  
878 7836580 or 878 109 4173 
ing_victor_m@prodigy.net.mx  

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS COMMITTEE CO-FACILITATORS 

U.S. 
Ricardo Saldaña, Hidalgo Co. EMC  
956- 318-9615 
ricardo.saldana@co.hidalgo.tx.us 

Steve Landin, Fire Chief, City of Laredo, 956-
795-2150 
slandin@ci.laredo.tx.us 

Manuel Mello, Fire Chief, City of 
Eagle Pass, 830-757-2698 
mmello@eaglepasstx.us  

MX 

Ing. Manuel Montiel, CLAM Matamoros, 
AMMAC 

868 8137938 or 868 9076414 
Manuelmontiel48@hotmail.com 

Ing. Juan Pablo Villarreal, Universidad 
Autonoma de Tamaulipas, 867-113-0682 
juanp_reyes@yahoo.com  

Brigido Iván Moreno, Director de 
Protección Civil de Acuña,  
877 888-2106 
proteccioncivilacuna@gmail.com  
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